   AX9L/AX7L series network power meters are suitable for continuous
monitoring and control of power distribution systems. They can
measure various common power parameters. There are 2 switch
outputs for alarm or remote control, and 2 channels of DI digital inputs
for monitoring switch status. In the intelligent power distribution
system or enterprise process automation control, it can be used as the
acquisition unit, all data is connected to the power monitoring system
through the RS485 communication port to realize intelligent control.

Input range Passive dry contact
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information（AX9L）
Ordering Information（AX7L）
□-A □-V
45Hz～65Hz
10Vac
0.5%
Phase toltage
Line voltage
Current
Over-limit alarm
RS485 port
Telemetry & remote control functions
Active power
Reactive power
Apparent power
Power factor
Frequency
Active energy
Reactive energy Total reactive energy
Total active energy
Phase loss, frequency, voltage of each phase, voltage of each line,current of each
phase, active power, reactive power, apparent power, power factor, kWh, etc.
Modbus®-RTU protocol
2DI、2DO
Inherent function Optional function Blank: means no such function
2 DO
AX9L-A-RC38 C
AX9L-A-A30  C
AX9L-V-RC38 C
AX9L-V-A30  C
AX9L-W-RC38 C
AX9L-W-A30  C NO
RS485
NO
Full parameter
measurement
2 DI
NO
Current
measurement
NO
NO
RS485
Voltage
measurement
NO NONO
RS4852 DO
2 DO
2 DI
A0860AX9L03
2 DI
A0720AX9L03
A0690AX9L03
A0570AX9L03
A0690AX9L03
NO
A0570AX9L03
10～480V（L-L）
0.02～6A
0.02～6A
10～480V（L-L）
NOAX9L-W-A38  C RS4852 DI
AX9L-A-A38  C RS485NO 2 DI
AX9L-V-A38  C RS485NO
A0800AX9L03
2 DI
A0630AX9L03
A0630AX9L03